FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		10-08-200 10-224399	PATENT				
			original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type					
	ı (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement					
Document ID #		License Change of Name					
Correction of		Merger	Other				
☐ Reel# Frame #		U.S. Government					
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departme	ental File Secret File				
Conveying Par	ty(ies)  James E. Polk	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  09 20 2002				
Name (line 2)							
Second Party			Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party		Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Solutia Inc.		☐ If document to be recorded				
			is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States				
Address (line 1)	575 Maryville Centre Drive		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
, (da1555 (iiilo 1)	575 Ivial yvine Centre Drive		(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis	Missiouri	63141				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000116 190733

40.00 CH

10259491

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0342

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

·							
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS Area Code a	and Telephone Number	(202) 508-910	0		
Name	Dale H. Hoscheit						
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.						
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street N.W.						
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor						
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20001-4597						
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 4							
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent	t Application Number	(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)	<del></del> -		
029	5949						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year  9 20 2002							
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	)	48				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
	U.S. Application as not been assigned						
Number	as not been assigned	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠  Deposit Account							
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
	Depos	sit Account Numbe	er:	# 19-0733			
	Autho	orization to charge	additional fees:	Yes 🛛	No 🗌		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original pocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.							
Dale H. Hoscheit, Re	eg. No. 19.090	LUUK.	1 HOICHUN	9/3	0/02		
Name of Perso			ignature		/ Date		

005205.00012 14-54 (14060)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, JAMES E. POLK, having an address at 3501 Oakcalla Drive, Pensacola,

FL 32526 (□□ASSIGNOR□□), have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a

DEVICE FOR DIRECT INSERTION OF YARN IN AUTOMATIC WINDER, for which

an application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent was executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, SOLUTIA INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at

575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (ASSIGNEE□□) is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and all Letters Patent of the

United States and any foreign country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the

entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including

the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all International Treaties and

Conventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention to ASSIGNEE and that no other instrument or assignment has

been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR** hereby authorize and requests the patent office officials in the United States

and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT

REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal. reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

State of Florida ) ss: County of Escambia )

On this 20th day of September, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES E. POLK to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Judy D. Hardy My Commission Expires: 12 21 05

PE John Dribnog & Bondary Service & Bonding Inc. 708-1 EXPIRES: December 21, 2005

MY COMMISSION # DD 069465 JUDY G. HARDY

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

JUDY G. HARDY MY COMMISSION # DD 069465 EXPIRES: December 21, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0345